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Action suspended until Al menemiafann e e Date - To Whom Y Address Volume Page
% A
Returned to applicant e, n Y
Date of approval February 22, 1971 \ / / \/
CON STRUCTIdN : ' ) REMARKS
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Form C

i

IMPORTANT—This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to
which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that

Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the tinal proof inspection
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

[
N ejl‘E: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de-

Q, serived It the el 1 1 encs, o dmigale vader, bl permlt o s, me, o actunly heen ivieated
:;':; ?;) § A . Application No. {LL850. d(
- % % . NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE
2 R Desebars. Asrn bt G , the holder of Permit No. &> & 2S5 ™
gtol‘gpgropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in
acér'@ance with the terms of said permit, on the S day of ..... 5'5/716)»’3/0’ .......................... ,19.7¢.
; Remarks: ...See_a#ech { letter and ./7.7,}?/2.4..'::.4.%(.4.;\. ..... F B P T

Ii}I WITNESS W REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 282 day of Pelober. . ,19.7¢.

i e PO, Bos JOEE Fose Z(,(;_z Qic
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Abstract of Permit No. c-s4s25

Application No. G=4680 Certificate No. | o

Name ?ﬁ F{;;fymd Cl-. /mwﬁ JZ ”’"’é L C—@_/
] .
Address Rosedurg, Oregen 292131 Copn e
-77 q.| Main 0251e Rpe },

Source of water supply Well Ba. 2« 1. & of (oo B,j oy
Use Indutrhl use -
Point of diversion 205" S. & 12' l- fl’ Wi Cor, S5ec, ‘.

“beingwithin- Lot 5 (MWK SH’&). Sec, &, T, 25 8¢y Re 13 Wep

Number of acres

V. M, ,-n-ly:.f-(:on/

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

2351w ] & J I | ﬁﬂ;ﬁ | _
Lol S| (a4 S j\, L ‘
Azt s S 2} Su ’/{»\} . |
1
N N
NN BN

Priority date November 13, 1968

0.78 cl‘-.n)/

Febrwery 22,1973~
-40=t=¥—extended to

Amount of water

Time limit to begin construction
Time limit to complete construction
Time limit to completely apply water YO t=TI extended to

Remarks:

extended to

extended to
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ROSEBURG

LUMBER CO.

P.O. BOX 1088 - ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470 . PHONE (5038) 679-3311 . TELEX 151-059

December 2, 1985

Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Road N.E.
Salem, OR 97310

Dear Sirs:
Enclosed are the signed Proof of Appropriation of Water for our

Water Right Permit G6116 and the authorization to cancel Permit
G-4825,

Sincerely,

ROSEBURG LUMBER CO.

Howard W. Joknstone
HWJ/bm

Enclosure



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
3850 Portland Road, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

I hereby authorize the cancellation of my Application
Permit G-4825 , which defines a right to the use of
0.78 cubic feet per second of water from well #2

for

industrial use

Sincerely,

2%

Signafjure and Title

#/av/e(

Date
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fee of 32 00.

§2.00 FEE PAID .
S22y~ 76

gu, s273(

PRE—
e e St AARRA L+ £ 2 . s, S e

The completed assignment must be suhmltted to the Water Resources Director, . . e =l
1178 Chemeketa St., N.,E., Salem, Oregon 97310, together with a recordlng .

“RE@EIVED

MAY 241976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT

- SALEM, OREGON

oiid'7d
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; . —,Rosebm-g Lumber Cmpa!v
: S P O. Box 1088 -

o j-»':Gentlemem '

‘ Thia w:ul aolmowledga your e.pplioation for an extension of t‘ne
i ti.me limits in which to complete construction and ‘make” complete
ﬁ-appl:loauon of water under the. terms ot your pemit ‘No. G 4825

. end ‘your check in the amount. of 85.00 Lor whioh our reoeipt

"1:7:;.';‘%)‘1?0. 43499 1a encloeed.

‘ towavd "completion of. the proposed project; &herefore. ‘the ‘time -
VRN lim:l.te t0 complete construotion and. make eomplete application of
,;‘f".water are being extended to, Ootober 1y 1976. N =

’ »_‘:Vew tx'uly yom's,

o ~Trevor Jonee
- Aaetstant

’ ;TJ:whh e

Receipt No. 43499 35.00

- The. appnoat:.on 1id1caten reasonable auigenoe ‘hag been exerciﬂed

G40




B Dear Slr°

L ;..RECEWEQ
T e ~ NOVI 1974
~ STATE ENGINEER

ROSEBURG ~ SALew. orecon
WLUMBER CO. |

: PO BOX 1088 ROSEBUFIG OFIEGON 97470 ’ _PHONE (503| 679-.87‘41

~October: 31, 1974

© B A R - .

_ QMr.;Trevor Jones
- ‘'state Enginéer - ~
. Water Resources Department
©. 1178 Chémeketa Street N. E.
Salem, OR 97310

"Re: File No. G-4680

~'rRegard1ng the drfferent company names on‘the water right
permit and. the: request for extension of time for the completion.

.--of the project. There was a statuatory merger' of Douglas Fir.

?'Plywood into. Roseburg Lumber Co. &s. .of November 30, 1979“

Very truly yours,

ROSEBURg LUMBER Co. "

ST e i anoe donsTors

Howard W.. Johnstone 55
Logglng Englneer

—; /giﬁ;i

.




6480

© October 30, 3974 < 1 . ..o

My, Howard W. Johnstone
Roseburg Tumber Company L o t R
P, 0, Box 1088 L T P
Rose,burg,' Oregon 97470 : : : : : T e ‘

" Dear Mr. Johnetoxie:

- We. have received the applicat:l.on for extension of time for
permit No. G 4825, However, we note that this is made out-
in the name of Roseburg Iumber Company. All our records a.re
in. the name of Douglae Fir Plywood Compa.ny - ,

If Roeeburg Lumber Company is now the record holder of the
permit we must have an assignment. If there has been a corporate
- name, change we can accept an affidavit to that effect. o
Very t.ruly youre, o
" Trevor Jones: S
Assistant :

1J swhh

S O U OO AU U VU RIS S RDI U NS S S
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' state Of oo, _.Qre & (S 3 F R

$500 FEEBPAID (A fee of $5 .00 for each permxt involved must accompany this apphcatlon ) :
Rgc. N‘O._fi'_igﬂ-’ ] {OVER) - ) :

TINLE Wi Y b

0CT2 31974

STATE ENGINEER ‘
SALEM OREGON Appl1cat1on/No G4680 ....... }

3
H
<

Appl:catlon for Extensmn of Tlme

To the State Engineer of Oregon:

, am the owner and holder of Permit No. ..G‘..432:$ ....... , to.

appropriate the public waters, of the state of Oregon

Under the terms and condxtlons of sa1d permlt construction work is requlred to be completed on or

©

before ..... Octoberl ............. , 19.74,, and complete apphcatlon of water is requ1red to be

o B T N -

made on or béfore ....Q.c..th.e_r..._l.i...T:;.:‘:.'....'.“..‘i.‘;'..',.‘..‘..‘._’.”...‘ 1974...

I have heretofore done the following work descrlbed under said permit during the past year:

4 and did the following work pﬁor to last year: ..Drilled the well angd.

caselng and screen.

costing $5,800. , and 1 estlmate the cost of completlon to be $ 8 000

1 have heretofore used water under said permlt to the followmg extent Used the water

Tt e - e e e

e

' complete constructlon ‘work ' SRR T
I am,,nna})leto make complete apphcatlon of water w1th1n the req'ulred time, for the followmg
ST + (Strike out phrase not appllcab]e) s S ~.'“’ GEI ) 'LA*""-" T Lo
.J.nstalled and Mill. complex = N—

(1t addlﬁona) space is requlred attach separate sheet)
LA e lan sy T




WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

{ completion of construction work

complete application of water
(Strike out phrase not applicable)

}under said permit to .....October 1 ,19.75,

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF ... Oredgon %
ss
County of ... DOUGLAS oo
I, ... Kenneth W, Ford . . . . ... , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have

read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

L ) i
[Notarial Seal] /"‘{f*t/(/[fﬂf}z ...... (‘{{/“"‘\—*
Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires /,ﬁwfﬁ’i/////[ r



ROSEBURG e vy
Y/ UM BER CO. '

P.O. BOX 1088 - ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470 PHONE (503} 679-8741

October 21, 1974

State Engineer

Water Resources Dept.
1178 Chemeketa St. N.E.
Salem, OR 97310

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed application for extension of time for permit
#G 4825 and a check in the amount of $§5.00.

The power lines and a pump have been installed at the well, but the
pipe line has not been installed to the well. We are currently
building a sawmill in the vicinity of this well No. 2 and it will
be interconnected to wells No. 3 and No. 4. All three wells will
be used to maintain the fire protection system and serve the mill
complex for industrial use.

The entire complex should be in full operation in about 18 months.
Very truly yours,

ROSEBURG LUMBER CO.

§

. ) B—
Howard W. Johnstone

Logging Engineer

HWJ/j1
Enc.



November 26, 1973

G-4680

Douglas Fir Flywood & Company
P, 0. Box 1088
Roseburg, Oregon

Gentlemen: :

This will acknowledge your application for an extension
of the time limits in which to complete construction and mske
complete application of water under the terms of your permit No.
G-4825 and your check in the amount of £5.00 for which our recelpt
No. 37481 is enclosed.

The application indicates reasonable dlligence has been
exercised toward completion of the proposed project; therefore, the
time limits to complete construetion and mseke complete application
of water are being extended to October 1, 1974.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assgisgtant

TJ:st
Enc .



RECEIVED

NOV?Z 01973
ROSEBURG STATE ENGINEER
Y L UMBER CO. SALEM. OREGON

P.O. BOX 1088 - ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470 PHONE (503) 679-8741

November 15, 1973

State Engineer

Water Resources Department
1178 Chemeketa Street N.E.
Salem, OR 97310

Dear Sirs:

Please find enclosed application for extension of time for
permit No. G 4825 and a check in the amount of $5.00.

Because of the labor disputes between the workers and the
General Contractor construction was not completed as planned.
We now plan to install the pump, pipe line and power line to
the well in late spring or early summer.

Very truly yours,

ROSEBURG LUMBER CO.

_ *4J¢wﬁwj§f;%/,>ré%%4fesz:
Howard W. Jolnstone
Logging Engineer

HWJ/cb
Enc:



RECEIVED

NOV2 01973

STATE ENGINEER Application No. ...

_ SALEM,_OREGON_ ]
Application for Extension of Time

To the State Engineer of Oregon:

state of ... Oregon , am the owner and holder of Permit No.G 4825 to

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

costing $.4,.206.00. ., and I estimate the cost of completion to be $6,000. . . .
I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: None......................

complete construction work o . . )
I am unable to mnslomcerniplote: Moplieation-0f sstor within the required time, for the following

(Strike out phrase not applicable)

"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" (If additional space is required, attach separate sheety (,é /)l
7

$5 00 FEE PAID (A fee of $5.00 for each permit involved must accompany this application.) i{} QV['

REC. NO.,&ZH E}‘[ (OVER)

pAaTE =2 0713 3680



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

completion of construction work
semplete-applieation of Jater

(Strike out phrase not applicable)

}under said permit to ... OCTOBER............ e , 19...7.4

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

FEATE Ol Oeemon st s ciami £
SS
County of ...DOMGLAS . .o

I, Kenneth W.. For@ . , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

[Notarial Seal] - ﬁ/ 7( f/ Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires . (i,f(_»ff..‘.f../.'“d /7( ......
/)




October 26, 1572 G=-4630

Douglas Fir !'lywood Company
P.0. Box 1088
Hoseburg, Oregon 97470

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge your application for an extension of the time
limit in which to complete construction under the terms of your
permit numbered G-4825, and your check in the amount of 35.00 for
which our receipt numbered 31270 is enclosed.

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been exercised
toward completion of the proposed project; therefore, the time
limit for completion of construction is being extended to October 1,

1973

Sincerely,

Trevor Jcnes
Agsistant

TJ:ds
“nelosure



SEBURG

ANERENENN [ UMBER CO. REMITTANCE ADVICE 1 6 5 U 3
~BURG. OREGON
. DATE ] EXPLANATION OR REFERENCE . GROSS . DISCOUNT NET
.00

194 10/23/72 3-732-32 Time Extension 5.00

Water Right Time Extension at the Chip Site
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STA ‘{".ff,'_ ENG!
. ENGINEE! Application No. ...

SALEM OREGON
Application for Extension of Time

To the State Engineer of Oregon:
_____________________________________________________________ PO Box 1088, Roseburg

(for%%g%% Douglas Fir Plywood Co. y o 4895

i) G I I o o R L S , am the owner and holder of Permit No. .72 L , to

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

hefore QOctober.1 , 19 72 , and complete application of water is required to be

and did the following work prior to last year: Dmlledthewellandmstalled12mchcasmg .....

and screen

costing $4r206 OO, and I estimate the cost of completion to be $6’OOOOO

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: ... None __________________________

fcomplete construction work

T am unable to 4 make complete application of water
(Strike out phrase not applicable)

} within the required time, for the following

$5 00 FEE PAID (A fee of $5.00 for each permit involved must accompany this applieation.) 9} ,\'b

REC. NO. S /LR 30 . '
DATE _£0- 2572 P Qfé



WHEREFORE, 1 ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

completion of construction work
{ comglete application of water }'under said permit to November 1 ,19..73

(Strike out phrase not applicable)

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

County of ... Douglas

STATE OF ... Oregon s
SS

ST 0 o T Ce” s TR T T , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true. '

Subseribed and sworn to before me this

[Notarial Seal]

Notary Public for Oregon

January 7, 1976




- . I S e ——————————— q_'mL'.‘..,.__._..-__-_._._




G-4680
C-4687

January 22, 1971
bbuglas Fir Plywood Co.
P.0. Box 1088

Hoseburg, Oregon 97470

tttention: Howard W. Johnstone
Logging Engineer

Dear Mr., Johnstone:

This will acknowledge your letter of December 9, 1970,
regarding Douglas Fir Flywood Company's well No. 1 and 2.

Since well No. 1 is still being used under permit No. G—#Tﬂﬁ,
application No. G-4680 can be approved by the issuance of a permit
for industrial use for water in addition: to that described in the
earlier permit.

Apilication No. G=4080 is in satisfactory form and the permit
will be issued in the near future,

Very truly yours,

Larry W. Jebousek
Assigstant

ILWJ:klc



ROSEBURG
LUMBER CO.

P.O. BOX 1088 - ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470 PHONE (503) 679-8741

December 9, 1970

E E
REEELGnD

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON
State Engineer
Water Resources Department
516 Public Service Bldg.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: File No. G4680
G4387

Attention: Mr.Larry W. Jebousek
Dear Sir:

In reference to your letter of December 8, the water from
well No. 1 is of very poor quality and therefore we intend to
abandon this well and use well No. 2 as the only source of
water for the plant. It will be about one year before the
change will be made so we do not feel that the cancdlation

of application No. G4387, permit No. G4783 would be appro-
priate at this time.

Very truly yours,

ROSEBURG LUMBER CO.

/

7, \J /
X a;quJQQ{ %€4bdfzag.[¢g
Howard W. hnstone A
Logging Engineer

/1t



G-4680
G=4387

December 8, 1970

Douglas Fir Plywood Co.
P.U. Box 1088
Roseburg, Oregon 97470

Gentlemen:

Permit No. G-47E8% has been issued approving your application
No. G=U43E7 for a permit to appropriate water from well No. 1 for
industrial use.

item No. 18 on your application No. G-4680 indicates that
well No. 2 is to replace the contaminated well No. 1.

4 recent field report indicates that well No. 1 is being
used throughout the plant.

If well No. 2 is to supplement well No. 1, Items No. 3, 12,
and 18 on application No. G-468£0 should be amended to so indicate this.
If well No. 2 is to be the only source of water for the plant, the
enclosed authorization to cancel permit to. G=478% should be completed.

Furth:r action on your application No. G-4680 will be withe-
held pending your reply to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Larry W. Jebousek
Assistant

LiJikle
Enclosure



/ Copy sent to: Coos Bay-North Bend Water Board

STATE OF OREGON Frree _ G-u4680
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 27310

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE WATER

Name Douglas Fir Plywood Co.
Address P.0. Box 1088, Roseburg, Oregon 97470
Source of water supply One well near Dunes Acquafier

Use Industrial use in Pneumatic Chip Loading Facility and Fire Protection

x

Point of diversion  NWi- S

Amount of water 350 gallons per minute

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

T T
Twp. | Range | Bac. NEY NWK " BWY { BEl{
I | Nwh, | mWy, | SR NEY ) MW | Bwi | sEY || NEY | NWi | 5wy | smi || NRG | NWIK | 8wl | 8E%
25 513 W| 4 Lot 5
3 * *
- -—1 b — - - T_ e

1

* KFlace|of yse

Any person desiring to proteat the approval of this application shall file a
written protest in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon, within thirty
days from the date of this notice.

A copy of the Rules for Administrative Procedures in Contested Cases Before the
State Engineer of Oregon will be supplied free upon request.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 29th day of _September , 1970.

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: Trevor Jones DATE: June 16, 1970
FROM: Wm, S, Bartholomew
SUBJECT: Application G-4680 and Application G-43%87 in the name of Douglas Fir

Plywood Company.

Bob De Bow made a visit to the Douglas Fir Plywood Company last
week. He found that well No. 1 has not been abandoned and it is, at
the present time, being used for industrial uses. Water from the well
is being used throughout the plant. Bob talked with Mr. Walt Meed,
head inspector or tester, and Mr, Meed indicates that well No. 2 may
be used to replace well No. 1. However, to date, May 29, 1970, well
No. 2 has not had a pump installed; therefore, they are continuing to
use well No. 1. Mr. Meed indicated to Bob that well No. 2 had limited
production and he was not sure as to whether or not well No. 2 would be
placed into service as a replacement for well No. 1.

Since well No. 1 is being used, I suppose it would be best to
go ahead and issue a permit for G-4387 rather than holding this applica-

tion any longer.
éé : J K/% zi—éw,f

Wm, S. Bartholomew
Geologist

WSB:slv

FORM #1.125 0006



G=4387

December 4, 1968

Douglas Fir Plywood Co.
P. 0. Box 1088
Hoseburg, Cregon 97470

ATTENTICN: Kénneth W, Foﬂ

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your application for permit to
appropriate 350 gallons of waler per minute from Douglas Iir Plywood
Co. well No. 2 for industrial use in a pneumatic chip loading facility
and fire protection system, a map, legal description, and the fee of
925 for which our receipt No. 12170 is enclosed. Your application has
been filed and numbered G=-4680.

In item No., 18 on the application you indicate that this well is
to replace well ko, 1 which has been contaminated, Well No, 1, as filed
on in application No., G=4387, has not yet received a permit., Therefore,
if you wish to withdraw the application on well No. 1, the reccording
fee of 710 could be refunded,

Item llo. 3 on the application must separately specify the quantity
of water to be appropriated for the industrial and fire protectlon uses,

(ur ground water geologist will cautact you in the near future in
regards to the contaminated well. I will withhold further action on
this application pending the completion of his study.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELLR
State Engin_eer

By
Larry «. Jebousek
Assistant

LWJ:cde
Enclosure
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KNOW. ALL.MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that PORT OF. COOS BAY

a munic¢ipal corporation.: of the State of Oregon; Grantor, ‘in

consideration of Ten Dollars ($lO 00) "and.other valuable
consideration to it paid by DOUGLAS FIR PLYWOOD CO., a Delaware
corporation, Grantee, does hereby grant, barga1n sell » and.
convey to Grantee, its successors and assigns. forever, “the

appurtenances thereunto belonging or .in anywise appertaining,

and also, all of its. estate, right, title, and interést, at. law -

and equlty, therein” and’ thercto situated in the: County of Coos,.
Staté of Oregon, bounded and descrlbed as. follows

PARCEL.l: AL of Lot l Sectlon 5, Townshlp
25 South, Range 13 West ox the W1llamc+te
Meridian, Coos County, Oregon, together with -
all of" the tidelands fronting. and abuttlng
thereon. which tidelands 1nclude but are not
limited to the following: Beginning at.the
" East. 1/4 corner of Section 5, Township 25 South,
Range 13 West of the’ Wlllamettc Meridian, Coos’
County,~0regon said 1/4" corner coordlnates :
being X=1, 001,801.21 and Y=665,233.89 on the
Oregon .State, Plane - ‘Coordinate System ‘South
Zornie; thence South 1789.00 feet along the East
line of sdid Section.S to the mean high water .
lTine (MiH.W.-Dec..1966). This point: bc1ng the
Lrue.point, of, beglnnlng of .this description; . . .

" Warranty Deed - 1.

following real’ property,;w1th the tenements, heredltaments, and =

thence South 89° 59' 58" West 347.94 feet along
M.H.W. 'llne therice South.86° 17' 07" West 402.91.
feet along: M H.W.. line; thence South: 80° 49" 56"
West 200.06 feet along MUH.W. - 1iné; thence: South
86°. 24! 44" West 201.51 feet along M H.W. line; -
thcnce South 75°.16" 54' West 165.14" feet, more
.or.léss, along .M.H.W. to. the West. line- of Lot 1
- of. ‘said Section’ 57y ‘thence South '140.77 feet. along
the proloncatlon of the West line of said Lot I
to the ‘mean low water line  (M.L.W.-Dec. 1966);
thence North 81° 58' 36" East 186G.84 feét,
“ more -or-less, along M.L.W. line; thence North
68° 38" 31" East 203.58 feet. alono M.L.W. line;
thence North 81° 41' 26" Bast 200.16" feet. along
"M.L.W. line; thence North 88° 07" 03" East
766.15 feet. along M.L.W. line; thence North 19°
. 30" West 90.06 feet to meander corner on East .
”_llne of said_ Section 5; thence North 14.12 feet
. along’ the. Bast line. of’ Sald Section: 5 to the true
. point of beglnnlng, subject to easement. conveyed
© by. instrument recorded December- 29, 1960, in -~
- .. -~ Book 282, Page 539 Deed Reco*ds of CooJ\CounLv -
Sy Oregon L . AN »,_“{”

;PARCFL 2: All of Lot 5 Sectlon 4, Townshlp 25
South, Range 13 West of the Wlllamette Meridian),
. vCoos County, .Oregon, together with all’ of the f'
. tidelands -fronting ‘and abutting thereon; excepting,
‘however, the portions, thereof heretofore acquired
.oy Douglas Fir Plywood Co. heretofore described
" as Lot 2 and Lot 21, Block 7, Lots I to-6, inclusive,
Block 8, Lots ll'and 12 _Block‘9, Lots 20 and 21,

' MENUTT. GANT & ORMS BEE
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

PN Apphcatlon No Q. 4e 80
o 'Permn: NoG 4825




Block 12, and Lot 7, Block 16, of the vacated
plat cf SCHAEFER'S DUEEP WATLR FRONT ADDITION,
Coos Bay, Coos County, Oregon.

PARCEL 3:  All of Lot 3, Section 4, Township 25
South, Range 13 West of the Willamette Meridian,
Coos County, Oregon, togecther with all of the
tidelands fronting and abutting therecn, which
tidelands include but are not limited to the
following: All those tidelands lying South and
West of the following described line: Beginning
at a point on the North South Center Line of
Section 4, Township 25 Scuth, Range 13 West,
Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon, and
which bears South a distance of 1750 feet from

the North 1/4 corner of said Secticn 4; thence
East 950 feet; thence South to the Easterly prolonga-
tion of the Scuth Boundary of Lot No. 3 of said
Section, Township, Range, and Meridian; subject to
an easement conveyed by instrument recorded
December 29, 1960, in Book 282, at Page 539, Deed
Records of Coos County, Oregon.

PARCEL 4: A1l of the fellowing-described sub-
mersible and submerged lands: Beginning at the

East 1/4 Section corner of Section 5, Township 25
South, Range 13 West of the Willamette Meridian,

Coos County, Oregon, said 1/4 corner coordinates
being X=1,001,801.21 and Y=6065,233.89 on the Oregon
State Plane Coordinate System, South Zone; thence
South 1803.12 feet to the meander corner on the

tast boundary of said Section Five; thence South

18% 30" 00" East 50.00 feet Tto the mean low water
line (M.L.W.-Dec. 1966), this point being the true
point of beginning; thence South 88° 07' 03" West
593.15 feet, along the M.L.W. line; thence South 55°
56" 00" East 301.78 feet, over submerged land; thence
North 79° 24" 00" East 1936.58 feet, over submerged land;
thence North 35° 41' 55" East 621.55 feet, over sub-
merged land, to the M.L.W. line; thence South 63° 33
31" West 592.82 feet, along the M.L.W. line; thence
South 58° 05' 39" West 214.67 feet, along the

M.L.W. line; thence South 69° 28' 25" West 609.12
feet, along the M.L.W. linc; thences South 81° 20

50" West 500.29 feet, along the M.L.W. line; thence
South 88° 07' 03" West 144.38 feet to the true point
of beginning. :

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the Grantee, its
successors and assigns, forever.

And the Grantor does covenant with Grantee, and its
successors and assigns forever, that it 1s lawrully seized in
fee simple of the above described and granted premises, and has
a valid right to convey the same; that the said real property 1is
free from all encumbrances, except as above set forth; and that
it will, and its successors shall, warrant and defend the same
unto Grantee, 1ts successors and assigns, forever, against the

Application No. &-~+¢%<
Watranty Deed™= 2. pBMit NO:



a resolutlon f its Board of Commissiuvicso, —e-
2dopted, has caused these presents to be 51gned by its President
and Secretary, and its corporate seal to be affixed, this 2/

day of September, 1967.

PORT OF COOS BAY

;i;ﬁ"'"l o A A
7o . ) g - . _
f&f”Cﬂra“'wai BY_ﬁﬂé*ﬁ E o  fJ,.;,xc;; President
%* (COTPOTH{§ Seal) i . ) ///
M<fé£66i$f; Byééf ;//g‘ D Secretary
STATE OF CREGON, //,///

SS.

L N

County cf Coos.

On thls.-,if.day of September, 1967, before me appeared.

Jack 0. Hudson and TBBertVF Jones , to me personally
known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he, the said Jack O.
Tudson, is the President, and he, the said Robert E. Jones ,

is the Secretary, of PORT OF COOS BAY, the within named corporation,
and that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal

of said corporation, and that the said instrument was signed and
sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of
and said Jack O. Hudson and Robert E. Jones

instrument to be the free act and deed of said

Commissioners,
acknowledged said
corporation.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, T have hercunto set my hand and
afifimed my official seal, this the day and year first in this,
‘IQJEemt1F1CaTe written.

:“ (‘s‘" ] 4/, ".’ >
:5’ ST g s / "-: - //’""‘v ,:/{/
: . M - { x- ra S
i Lo P hotary PUbllC for Oregon o
% Y LIC,Q,g My commission expires: /fo- Lo~
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